

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1930/2005

(From the final judgement and order dated 07/03/2005 in WRCRL No. 1/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF Assam, Nagaland, Meghalaya, Manipur, Tripura, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh, Kohima Bench)

STATE OF NAGALAND
(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

NEKAHI & ANR.
(s)

Respondent

(With appln(s) for substituted service,stay and office report)

Date: 23/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. U.Hazarika, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.Mohan, ASG
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for substituted service is allowed.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER