

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1930/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2005 in WP(CRL) No. 1(K)/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

STATE OF NAGALAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEKAHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 15/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. U. Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra,adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Mohan, ASG

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite service having been effected by substituted process no one appears

on behalf of respondent No. 1. Let fresh notice issue to respondent No. 1 in forming

him that this matter shall be taken up for final hearing and disposal, if poss

ible, in

should the second week of April, 2007 and that if he wishes to contest the matter he

pose the appear either in person or through counsel. In case, he does not appear to op

e also go petition, the same may be allowed in his absence. Let notic
to the detenu

Shri Thupuvezo Keyho.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master