

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1930/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2005 in WP(CRL.) No. 1(K)/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

STATE OF NAGALAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEKAHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 13/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.U. Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Mohan, ASG

For RR-2

Mr. H.L. Agrawal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up this matter after two weeks because it is expected that

respondent No. 1 may appear in the meantime.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
ay Dhawan)  
Court Master  
t Master

(Vij  
Cour