

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 823 OF 2007

STATE OF NAGALAND

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NEKAHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 22/05/2012

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(Vacation Bench)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nimshim Vashum, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kiran Bharwaj, Adv.
Mr. B. K. Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel appearing for
Appellant, matter is adjourned.

List the matter after summer vacation.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master